870

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silver Point Finance, LLC, as agent		103/23/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hostway Ventures Corporation	
Street Address:	100 North Riverside Plaza	
Internal Address:	8th Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2879028	CANDIDHOSTING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-756-2494

Email: watt.wanapha@srz.com

Correspondent Name: W. Wanapha c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026033-0198
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Watt Wanapha (026033-0198)
Signature:	/kc for ww/
	INADEMANN

900158189 REEL: 004175 FRAME: 0100

Date:	03/25/2010
'	entures Corp and Silver Point Finance, LLC#page1.tif entures Corp and Silver Point Finance, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004175 FRAME: 0101

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated April 3, 2007 ("Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3565, Frame 887, Hostway Ventures Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Releasee") granted to Silver Point Finance, LLC, a limited liability company ("Releasor"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademark registration CANDIDHOSTING, U.S. Reg. No. 2,879,028 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor releases and discharges the Releasee from all obligations under the Security Agreement and hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title, and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the Trademark, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademark to be duly executed as of March 23, 2010.

SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC

By:

Jachary Zeitlir

Authorized Signatory

DOC ID-11081928.1

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CT
COUNTY OF Fairfield ss.:
On this 23 day of March 2010, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared 2ac 2e+110 , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that h/she executed the same in his/her capacity as of Silver Point Finance, LLC, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.
[NOTARY SEAL]
LISA VALENZANO NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/31/2011

DOC ID-11081928.1

RECORDED: 03/26/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004175 FRAME: 0103